

For Immediate Release 8/30/2024 Contact: Roxanne Amidon Boardman Art Park 614-226-8744 director@boardmanartspark.org

Boardman Arts Park: Partnership with The Delaware Antique Mall Boardman Arts Park, Where Community and Creativity Meet

Boardman Arts Park is thrilled to announce a new partnership with The Delaware Antique Mall to support arts education and appreciation in the Delaware community.

As part of their ongoing commitment to fostering creativity and innovation, The Delaware Antique Mall has donated a selection of DIY supplies to Boardman Arts Park to assist in community art projects. The generous donation included 1550 tubes of transfers, a retail value of \$43,500. A portion of the transfers were recently used at the Park's annual *CREATE!* event where one of the take home crafts utilized the transfers to decorate pots for plant seedlings.

"Delaware Antique Mall is excited to partner with Boardman Arts Park to provide the community with access to high-quality art supplies and creative opportunities", says Debbie Collom, owner of The Delaware Antique Mall, "By supporting arts education, we hope to inspire the next generation of artists and creators in our community".

The donation was made possible through the generosity of Dixie Belle Paint, The Delaware Antique Mall's valued supplier of innovative DIY materials and products. Says Collom, "We are proud to represent Dixie Belle Paint products in our store and grateful for their support in making this donation possible to our local community."

For more information about The Delaware Antique Mall, and their partnership with Dixie Belle Paint, please visit https://delawareantiquemall.wixsite.com/del-antique-mall or stop in at 17 W William St, Delaware. Purchases support their goal to continue giving back to the community.

Boardman Arts Park is located at 154 West William Street, Delaware. For more information on the Park and upcoming events, visit BoardmanArtsPark.org.